A
NAPOLITAN

NEWS SERVICE

Napolitan News Service Survey
of 800 Registered Voters in Wisconsin
Conducted February 25-28, 2025

1* Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how each of the following individuals is doing
his or her job?

Approve Disapprove Net
Governor Evers 51% 46% +5
President Trump 51% 47% +4
Senator Tammy Baldwin 47% 48% -1
Senator Ron Johnson 42% 46% -4

RMG Research, Inc.

Governor Evers

24%  Strongly approve

27%  Somewhat approve

16%  Somewhat disapprove

30%  Strongly disapprove
4% Not sure

I R
Approve Disapprove Net
February 25-28, 2025 51% 46% +5
January 17-21, 2025 54% 40% +14
October 10-16, 2024 48% 47% +1
June 20-26, 2024 52% 44% +8

RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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1* Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how each of the following individuals is doing

his or her job?

President Trump

33%  Strongly approve

18%  Somewhat approve
7%  Somewhat disapprove

40%  Strongly disapprove
1% Not sure

Approve Disapprove Net
February 25-28, 2025 51% 47% +4
January 17-21, 2025 48% 49% -1

RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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1* Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how each of the following individuals is doing

his or her job?

Senator Tammy Baldwin

22%  Strongly approve
25%  Somewhat approve

17%  Somewhat disapprove
31%  Strongly disapprove
5%  Notsure

Approve Disapprove Net
February 25-28, 2025 47% 48% -1
June 20-26, 2024 50% 34% +16

RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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1* Please tell me if you approve or disapprove of how each of the following individuals is doing

his or her job?

Senator Ron Johnson

17%  Strongly approve
25%  Somewhat approve

14%  Somewhat disapprove
32%  Strongly disapprove
11%  Notsure

Approve Disapprove Net
February 25-28, 2025 42% 46% -4
June 20-26, 2024 36% 51% -15

RMG Research, Inc.

2* In the upcoming election for Superintendent of Public Instruction, do you plan to vote for
education consultant Brittany Kinser or the incumbent Jill Underly?

22%  Brittany Kinser
20%  Jill Underly
58%  Notsure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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3* If you knew that Brittany Kinser supports school choice and Jill Underly opposes school choice,

for whom would you vote?

55%  Brittany Kinser
23%  lill Underly
22%  Not sure

4* If you knew that Brittany Kinser supports funding for low-income families to attend private
schools and Jill Underly opposes funding for low-income families to attend private schools, for whom

would you vote?

56%  Brittany Kinser
26%  lill Underly
18%  Notsure

5% In the upcoming election for Wisconsin Supreme Court Justice, do you plan to vote for Susan
Crawford or Brad Schimel?

42%  Susan Crawford
35%  Brad Schimel

6%  Will not vote
17%  Notsure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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6* Susan Crawford is the liberal candidate for Supreme Court, and Brad Schimel is the
conservative candidate. Knowing this, do you plan to vote for Susan Crawford or Brad Schimel?

44%  Liberal candidate Susan Crawford

40%  Conservative candidate Brad Schimel
6%  Not sure

10%  Will not vote

Liberal Crawford Conservative Shimel Net
February 25-28, 2025 46% 40% +6
January 17-21, 2025* 35% 40% +5

RMG Research, Inc.

* In January, voters were asked, “In the upcoming election for a seat on the Wisconsin Supreme Court, do you plan
to support the liberal candidate Susan Crawford or the conservative candidate Brad Schimel?”

7* Do you approve or disapprove of the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction, which is the

state entity responsible for K-12 education in Wisconsin?

15%  Strongly approve

31%  Somewhat approve

20%  Somewhat disapprove

10%  Strongly disapprove

17%  Not familiar with the Department of Public Instruction
7% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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8* Are Wisconsin K-12 schools headed in the right direction or the wrong direction?

28%  Right direction
50%  Wrong direction
22%  Not sure

9* When thinking about K-12 schools, which is most important?

31%  Improving basic reading skills
20%  Raising standards in Milwaukee Public Schools
16%  Giving parents more control over education
15%  Ensuring that schools teach values that align with those of parents
14%  Ensuring that school administrators and teachers have full control over schools
and classrooms
4% Increasing apprenticeships for new teachers

10* Do you have school aged children living at home?

20% Yes
80% No

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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11a* [Among all voters] Where do your children primarily attend school?

80%
12%
2%
1%
3%
1%

11b* [Among those with school aged children] Where do your children primarily attend school?

61%
12%
4%
17%
6%

Not asked, do not have school aged children
My local school district

A school district other than my local district
Charter school

Private school

Home school

My local school district

A school district other than my local district
Charter school

Private school

Home school

12a* [Among all voters] In general, how satisfied are you with your local public schools?

80%
7%
8%
4%
1%
0%

Not asked, do not have school aged children
Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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12b* [Among those with school aged children] In general, how satisfied are you with your local

public schools?

34%
41%
18%
6%
0%

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Not sure

13a* [Among all voters] Think for a moment about parents you know. From what you know, how

would they rate your local school district?

20%
15%
35%
16%
7%
7%

Not asked, have school aged children
Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Not sure

13b* [Among those without school aged children] Think for a moment about parents you know.

From what you know, how would they rate your local school district?

19%
43%
20%
8%
9%

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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14* A proposal has been made that would allow state funds to follow a student to the public,
private, or charter school of his or her parents’ choice. Would you favor or oppose this proposal?

30%  Strongly favor

35%  Somewhat favor

18%  Somewhat oppose

11%  Strongly oppose
7% Not sure

15* Think for a moment about students who finish high school without possessing the basic skills
needed to get a steady job and be productive in society. Who is primarily to blame?

27%  State education officials
25%  The parents
15%  The students
14%  The school staff
11%  The school boards
8% Not sure

16* Milwaukee public schools have struggled to provide quality education for their students, and
recently more scandals have come to light about the school system. What should happen to improve
Milwaukee Public Schools?

46%  The district should be dissolved and broken into several smaller districts with
new elected leadership
16%  The school board should be replaced by state appointed leaders
8%  The governor should take control
5%  The mayor of Milwaukee should take control
2%  No change is needed
22% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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17* A law known as Act 10, which was passed nearly 15 years ago, curtailed public union power
and gave local governments and school districts more control over employment issues. Estimates show
this has saved taxpayers over 530 billion dollars. What best describes your view of Act 10?

34% It helped improve our state and public schools

26% It hurt teachers and state workers and should be repealed
30% | have never heard of Act 10

10% Not sure

18* Which of these should be the focus of the next Superintendent of Public Instruction?

67%  Raising the academic quality of our schools
15%  Providing more money to our schools
10%  Taking back the culture of our schools

9% Providing school choice to more families

19* Which should be the more important priority for the next Superintendent of Public

Instruction?

29%  Getting more students into and graduating from college
64%  Getting more students into good-paying jobs
7% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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20* Thinking about public school funding, which is closest to your opinion?

21% | would be willing to pay more property tax to increase school funding
17% | would be willing to pay more income tax to increase school funding
31% | would not be willing to pay more taxes to increase school funding

23%  Schools receive enough funding already
7% Not sure

21* When thinking about student achievement, including on standardized tests, which is most

important?

67%  Being prepared for college or the workforce
32%  Having grade-level skills
1% Not sure

22* Should the public schools in your area allow biological males who identify as female to play
on girls’ sports teams and use the girls' locker rooms, showers, and bathrooms?

18% Yes
72% No
10% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points
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23* Suppose a conflict arose in your school district over whether a transgender student who
identifies as a girl can use the girls' locker room. What role should the State Superintendent of Public

Instruction play in this conflict?

16%  Protect the transgender student's access to the girls' locker room
56%  Stop the transgender student's access to the girls' locker room
20%  Leave the decision to the local school and parents

8% Not sure

Methodology

This survey of 800 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on February 25-28,
2025. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas were applied, and
the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet usage, and
political party to reasonably reflect the population of Registered Voters. Other variables were reviewed
to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.5 percentage points.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. January 25-28, 2025
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.5 percentage points



